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(R) EXPORT SERVICES
1 | Carting Charges Per MT
Unloading of export cargo from Truck to the Export UWarehouse/Open yard using
labour and/or Fork-lift as per shipping bill declarations and on Production Customs
noted Shipping Bills 120
(Minimum Charge Rs. 120 per Shipping Bill)
Additional Charges will be levied for Use of Crane
Shifting of cargo from one bay to another as required by the Shipper/Line
An Administrative cost of Rs 200 per amendment will be charged 120
Measurement Charges @ Rs.2.50 per Carton will be levied for Measuring & Issuing
Certificate for LCL Cargo as required by the Shipper/Line.
2 | SCMTR Service Charges Per Unit
SCMTR Service Charges 55 per S/bill
3 H&T TEU FEU
Shifting of the nominated Container to stuffing point from within the CFS yard,
stuffing the cargo in the container, and transporting the loaded container to JNPCT/
GTI/NSICT.

a | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge) (< 23 MTS) 6250 10200
a.1 | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge) (>= 23MTS to < 27MTS) 7350 11650
a.2 | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge) (>= 27MTS) 9200 15000

b | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers (<23 MTS) 9400 16100

For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers
bl (>=23MTs to < 27MTS) 10500 17200
b.2 | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers (> = 27MT) 12450 21300
Note: Low Bed trailers will be charged on case to case basis

c | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (<23MTS) 8200 12500
c.1 | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (>=23MTS to<27MTS) 9450 14700
c.2 | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (>= 27MTS) 11300 18000

Note: AddI charges will be levied for use of Crane
d | Extra Charges for Hazardous cargo 1500 3000
4 | Reworking Charges Single Full
Providing labour and/or fork-lift for destuffing or/and Stuffing, and shifting the
MT box MT yard (within the yard)
-For Dry Van/OT/Flat Rack 3000 6000
Note: Add| charges will be levied for use of Crane
5 | Cargo Storage Charges
General Space (Including Open Yard Storage) 75 per Sq.Mtr/UJeek or
Note: Minimum of 5 Sq.Mtrs per S.Bill will be charged part thereof
200 per Sg.Mtr/Month
Reserved Space min of 100 Sq.Mtr (in
Note: Minimum Unit Space available for reservation multiples of 50 Sq.Mtr
thereof)
Note: 1. For Cancellation notice should be given 1 month in advance
2. For Hazardous, storage charges is twice the storage charges of general cargo
6 Export-Container Ground Rent Charges Per TEU/ Per Day
Upto 7th day 175
8th to 15th day 250
16th to 30th day 450

N



TARIEE Globicon’

TERMINALS
31 to 45 days 700
46 to 60 days 1000
61 to 90 days 1300
91 to 180 days 2100
181 to 365 days 5100
> 365 days 11000
Note: 1. Ground Rent charges on Reefer and HAZ Cargo-containers will be levied at 200% of the normal rate.
2. Ground Rent for ODC containers will be levied 350% of the normal rate
7 Weighment of Containers Per Box
Weighment of Container under SOLAS Regulation-VGM ;(?)88 ]:Z:: ‘2182
Weighment of Container under SOLAS Regulation-VGM for OOG Containers 3000
8 | CLP Charges Per TEU
CLP Charges 100/-
9 | Empty Container Ground Rent Charges Per TEU / Per Day
Upto 7th day 25
8-10 days 100
11-15 days 175
16th day onwards 300
Note: Date in and Date out/Stuffing date, both will be taken into account
10 Handling & Transportation Charges — Factory Stuffed / Buffer Container TEU FEU
Unloading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking
in CFS yard / grounding for examination / re-stacking and transporting the loaded
container to JNPT / NSICT / GTI
a | Dry Van / Open Top contr-within gauge (< =23 MT) 6000 8200
b | Dry Van / Open Top contr-within gauge (> 23 MT to < =27 MT) 7000 10000
¢ | Dry Van/ Open Top contr-within gauge (> 27 MT) 8350 13200
d | Out of Gauge (ODC) cargo on F/T, O/T contr (< =23 MT) 8650 13800
e | Out of Gauge (ODC) cargo on F/T, O/T contr (> 23 MT to < =27 MT) 9850 15600
Out of Gauge (ODC) cargo on F/T, O/T contr (> 27 MT)
f | Note: Any ODC Cargo above 300 MTS (specific) will be charged on case to case 11650 18800
basis
g | Reefer container - to be transported on a gen-set mounted vehicle (< = 23 MT) 7950 12800
h I(Q:;l;erwcl:_?rtta:\ir27ti4l_)r()e transported on a gen-set mounted vehicle 9150 14600
i | Reefer container - to be transported on a gen-set mounted vehicle ( > 27 MT) 11050 17800
j | Registration charges of container (On UJheel examination and movement by party) 3000 4000
Note :
1) Additional Rs.2000/- Per TEU will be levied for IMO containers
2) Additional Rs.600/-Per TEU fuel surcharge and Rs.300/-Per TEU energy surcharge will be levied for
Factory stuffed containers
3) Additional charges will be levied for use of Crane / 10 MT fork lift
4) H&T Charges for 45’ container will be 1.25times respectively, Per FEU rates, unless specified otherwise.
11 Cargo back to Town Per MT
Loading of Back to Town cargo on Party’s vehicle 120
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12 | Container Back to Town charges for all mode of transportation (Port to CFS and Back) TEU ‘ FEU
Loaded movement from port to ICTPL and back to port
a | For Dry Van / Open Top Containers (<23MTS) 7770 14400
a.1 | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge) (>=23MTS to <27MTS) 10100 17700
a.2 | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge) (>=27MTS) 16600 29100
b | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers (< 23MTS) 13500 24900
b1 F:zrgﬁ_rcgftfiug;l\(/ﬁ(s))@ Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers 15750 57580
b.2 | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers (>=27MTS) 22300 38960
Note: To be transported on normal Vehicle
¢ | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (<23MTS) 12400 22950
c.1 | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (>=23MTS to 27MTS) 14700 25750
c.2 | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (>=27MTS) 21160 37100
Note: To be transported on a Gen-set Mounted Vehicle & Detention charges
Rs.500 / Per Hour
d szr‘fr\ljltfré))foiT;Jieb(gj(ig)”gfrgo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers 30000 40000
1. 1 kol Gauge 009 Crg on ot Fock/Open Top Cotiners
42 F:;g;p%g)iiuiiigjilgi?o on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers 40000 51000
Note: 1. To be transported on Lowvbed Trailer & Low Bed Trailer detention charge
@ Rs.500/per hour.
2. Any ODC Cargo above 30 MTS ( Specific ) will be Charged on case to case
basis.
13  Lift-Off / Lift-On Per TEU
For Empty Containers 250
For Loaded Containers 750
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(B) IMPORT SERVICES

1 Delivery Charges (FCL/Bonded) Per MT
Loading of Cargo to Party’s vehicle using Labour and/or Fork-Lift
(Minimum Rs.100 per item or per delivery) 100
Note: AddI charges will be levied for use of Crane and/or Forklift charges

2 H&T - Dock Destuffing TEU FEU

Destuffed Delivery (Dock Destuffing)
Transportation of LDD Container from JNPCT /GTI/ NSICT to ICTPL, Destuffing the
cargo and Carrying the MT container to ICTPL MT yard.

a | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge) (<23MTS) 11000 18600
a.l | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge)- (=>23MTS) 13500 23600
b | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers- (<23MTS) 15500 27600
b.1 | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers- (=>23MTS) 18000 32600
c | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (<23MTS) 15500 27600
c.1 | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (=>23MTS) 18000 32600
Note: Add| charges will be levied for use of Crane
Extra Charges for Hazardous cargo 4500 9000
Loaded Delivery (Factory Destuffing) TEU FEU

Transportation of LDD Container from JNPCT /GTI/ NSICT to CFS, Grounding for
custom examination and Loading the Container on Party’s Vehicle

a | For Dry Van / Open Top Containers (<23MTS) 9800 16200
a.1 | For Dry Van/Open Top (Within Gauge)- (=>23MTS) 12300 21200
b | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers-(< 23MTS) 14300 25200
b.1 | For Out-of-Gauge (OOG) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Containers-(=>23MTS) 16800 30200
Note: Addl Rs. 500 per box will be charged for Tank containers
¢ | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (<23MTS) 14300 25200
c.1 | For Reefers : to be transported on a Genset mounted vehicle (=>23MTS) 16800 30200
Note: To be transported on a Gen-set Mounted Vehicle
d | Extra Charges for Hazardous cargo 4500 9000
e | Handling Charges for Tank Containers 4500 9000
Customs Examination / Reworking TEU FEU

Destuffing operation, if carried out as per the request of Consignees/Lines, &
Re-stuffing the cargo after Custom Examination.

-Less than or Equal to 25 % 1300 2600
-More than 25 % 3000 6000

Note: Customs Examination charges for Export FCL/LCL & Import LCL cargo, providing labor for segregating
cargo, opening the packages as directed, repacking / re-stacking

a | For Cartons (Minimum charges for 05 Nos ) 75

b | For Bags (Minimum charges for 05 Nos ) 100
¢ | For Rolls (Minimum charges for 05 Nos ) 100
d | For Pallets (Per Pallet) 175
e | For Drums ( Minimum charges for 05 Nos ) 100
f | For Wooden case (Size Small - upto <=4 feet) 750
g | Per wooden case Size Medium -4 to <=8 feet) 1000
h | Per wooden case (Size Large - 8 to <=12 feet) 1350
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i | Per wooden case (Size Extra Large -12 feet onwards) 1650
] | Custom Examination under CIU 6000 per TEU
5 | Administrative Charges
a | Documentation Charges 500 per box
b | Fuel & Energy 100 per box
c | Survey Charges 250 per box
d | Container Seal cutting Charges 50 per box
6 | LCL Charges Per Sq.Mtr / Week
a | LCL De-stuffing 3?rr?i(r)1.P7e6C\;\é)/)m
b | Administration Charges 600 per document
¢ | LCL Facility Charges i&?ﬂp;;lgc/)r)n
d | Movement Charges (subject to min 3 w/m : 3300) (whliclhczec\)/greiz lleJi/gTwer)
e | Storage charges for LCL - ODC Cargo

1st week (Min. 1575) 315

2nd and 3rd week (Min. 1800) 360

4th week onwards (Min. 2850) 570

Note: Minimum of 5 Sqr.mtr per item will be charged) (li\:;r:]mjijrboeffh:lzeze)r
f | Storage charges for LCL Cargo

1st week (Min 1500) 300

2nd week (Min 1750) 350

3rd Week (Min 2000) 400

Week thereafter (Min 2250) 450

Note: Minimum of 5 M2 per item will be charged
g | Survey Charges 500 per document
h | Documentation & Processing Charges 1000 per document
i | Power & Fuel Surcharge 450 Per document
j | Additional Transportation for Scanning Charges (subject to Min 1000) 1000 Per document
k | House Keeping Charges 350 per document
| | De-stuffing Charges for Hazardous Atr?‘?r? E;B‘gg;
m | LCL cargo loading charges 300 per w/m (min 900)
n | Weighment Charges 350 per document

Note: For hazardous cargo the storage charges is twice the storage charges for general cargo
7 Import-Container Ground Rent Charges Per TEU / Per Day

First 3 days 500

4 to 6 days 650

7 to 9 days 850

10 to 12 days 950

13 to 15 days 1000

16 to 20 days 1500

21 to 25 days 1750

N
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SERVICE DESCRIPTION
26 to 30 days 2000
31 to 60 days 2500
61 to 90 days 3000
91 to 180 days 3500
181 to 365 days 5000
> 365 days 10000

Note: 1. Ground Rent charges on Reefer and HAZ Cargo-containers will be levied at 200% of the normal rate.
2. Ground Rent for ODC containers will be levied 300% of the normal rate.

8  Facility Management Charges 3900 Per TEU
9 Congestion Surcharge 1000 Per TEU
10 | Monitoring and Security Charges
Monitoring, Shifting and stacking of High Value cargo containers 1000 Per TEU
LCL 500 Per ltem
11 Late Surcharge fees
FCL- Containers staying beyond 60 days 6000 Per TEU
LCL 30-59 days 4000 Per ltem
LCL 60 days onwards 8000 Per Item
12 Administration Charges
a | Auction Containers 7000 Per Teu
b | Normal Containers 3000 Per Teu
13  Import Admin Charges 1000 Per TEU
14 Import HUB Charges TEU FEU
Stuffing Charges 2000 4000
Fuel Surcharge 650 1300
Energy Surcharge 200 400
EIR Charges 150 250
Survey Charges 300 600
Housekeeping charges 100 Per TEU
Documentation and Processing Charges: 150 Per Box
EIR Charges Gate Out 100 Per Box
Locking charges 50 Per TEU/day
Loaded Container Ground Rent As per Tariff
Cargo Storage Charges As per Tariff
Empty Container Ground Rent As per Tariff
Loaded Container Lift on / Off As per Tariff

15 EMPTY & OTHER GENERAL OPERATIONS
a | Transportation (Excl Lo/Lo)

Movement of Empty Containers from CFS to JNPT/NSICT/GTI and other CFSs at
Dronagiri & Vice versa

For Empty Containers within 10 kms 1750 Per TEU
Movement between 10 and 20 kms 2000 Per TEU
Movement beyond 20 kms upto 30 kms 3500 Per TEU

Beyond 30 kms will be case to case basis
b | Lift-Off / Lift-On
For Empty Containers 250 Per TEU
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For Loaded Containers 750 Per TEU
Internal Shifting

Shifting from One location to another within CFS

For Empty Containers 500 Per TEU
For Loaded Containers 1500 Per TEU
Sweeping Charges 50 Per TEU

Shifting the MT container for UJashing
Shifting the MT container to Washing yard, Washing the container and stacking
back the container at Empty yard

1000 Per TEU

Reefer Plugging / Monitoring / PTI
Reefer Plugging Charges

Reefer Monitoring Charges
Note: Rates applicable for both Import & Export Loaded Containers

3000
Per Day or Part/ Contr.

1000 Per Day

PTI Charges for Reefer Containers Running Full
20' 600 1000
40 700 1100
CLP Charges for Container stuffed at CFS 100 Per TEU
Damage Survey Charges

Pre-Repair Damage Survey

Post-Repair Damage Survey

100 Per Contr.
100 Per Contr.

Locking Charges

50 Per Day/TEU

Empty Ground Rent Charges
No of Days

Upto 7th day

8-10 days

11-15 days

16th day onwards

Note: Date in and Date out/Stuffing date, both will be taken into account for
calculating Empty Ground Rent charges.

25 Per TEU
100 Per TEU
175 Per TEU
300 Per TEU

Weighment Charges

Note: Including shifting of container from stack to weighbridge and back.

1200-20FT /2000-40FT

3000 per Container for
OOG/FT

Forklift Charges

a. Capacity upto 5 MT
b. Capacity upto 10 MT

7500 per full shift

upto 4 TEUs 5000 per half shift

upto 8 TEUs 10000 full shift (8hrs)
Hydra Charges 12 MT

upto 6 TEUs 8500 full Shift

Crane Charges

a. Capacity upto 20 MT
upto 4 TEUs
upto 6 TEUs
upto 10 TEUs

8000 full shift
12750 1.5 shift
16000 2 full shift

N
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b. Capacity upto 25 MT
upto 4 TEUs
upto 6 TEUs
upto 10 TEUs

11000 half shift
16500 1.5 shift
22000 2 full shift

n | Slip sheet Forklift 5500 per box
o | Clamp Forklift 5500 per box
p | Cotton Bale Handler Forklift 5500 per box
q | Drum Picker Clamp 500 per box
Note :
1. Requisition for special equipment should be placed with the operations team 1 day in advance
2. For special equipment above 25 MT or equipment not indicated in the above chart the charges will be
assessed on a case to case basis depending upon the cargo requirement
16 Bond Charges
0.25 ps per 1000 per
a | Bond Insurance Charges week of
(assessed value+ duty)
Bond Cargo Storage Charges
b Note: Minimum Charges will be collected 4 weeks on actual area occupied 100 Per m2Aweek
Energy Surcharge 200 Per BOE
Inbonding Charges 100 per MT
¢ Exbonding Charges 100 per MT
Note: 25% additional charges on Hazardous Cargo on the entire amount
Under Section-49
0.25 ps per 1000 of
Bond Insurance Charges (assessable value + duty
value) per week
Bond Cargo Storage Charges 250 Minimum Charges
Note: Minimum of 4 months charges will be collected in advance on refundable will be collected
basis-subject to stay in bond
Energy Surcharge 500 Per BOE
Inbonding Charges 160 per MT
Exbonding Charges 160 per MT
17 Fumigation Charges (Export or Import)
Fumigation of container to all ports except Australia
@ | (Without wood packing ) with MBR 1000 2000
Fumigation of container to all ports except Australia
b (With wood packing ) with MBR 1500 3000
Fumigation of container to Australian Ports
¢ | (With/Without wood packing ) with MBR 3000 6000
d | Fumigation of container to all ports except Australia with Aluminum Phosphide 500 850
e | Fumigation of container to Australian Ports with Aluminum Phosphide 700 1400
f | Pallet fumigation with MBR 1500 3000
18 Detention for Scanning Charges
a | Regular Scan (Vehicle Detention Charges) 3000 4000
b | Late Scan (Vehicle Detention Charges) 6000 7000
0.25paise per 1000
19 Statutory Risk Coverage Charges (On Cargo Value +

Customs Duty)
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(C) DPD SERVICES

1 HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 20 40
s Import Contain.er FDS D.elivery (Loadgd- Delivery) . ‘ 7000 9500
LOLO, Grounding, Stacking, Survey, Lift-on to the party vehicle for delivery
Import Container DDS Delivery (De-Stuffed Delivery)
b | LOLO Grounding, Stacking, De-Stuffing, Survey, Empty Container shifting 8500 12500
in yard LOLO
Note: 1. Hazardous container shall attract 2 times normal tariff
2. Reefer container shall attract 2 of the normal charges.
3. FR/OT/ODC container shall attract 3 times the normal charges.
2 HGROUND RENT- LOADED CONTAINERS Per TEU
First 3 days 500
4 to 6 days 650
7 to 9 days 850
10 to 12 days 950
13 to 15 days 1000
16 to 20 days 1500
21 to 25 days 1750
26 to 30 days 2000
31 to 60 days 2500
61 to 90 days 3000
91 to 180 days 3500
181 to 365 days 5000
>365 days 10000

Note: 1. Ground Rent charges on Reefer and HAZ Cargo-containers will be levied at 200% of the normal rate.
2. Ground Rent for ODC containers will be levied 300% of the normal rate.

3 GROUND RENT-EMPTY CONTAINER

a | Upto 7th day 25 per teu

b | 8-10days 100 per teu

c | 11-15 days 175 per teu

d | 16th day onwards 300 per teu

4 | GENERAL OPERATION SERVICES - IF REQUIRED AND USED

a | Lift-on/ Lift-off Loaded Container 750 Per TEU

b | Lift-on/ Lift- off Empty container 250 per TEU

¢ | Shifting Empty container for washing/ cleaning 1000 per TEU

d | Grounding for container delivery 750 per TEU
0.25 paise per 1000(On

e | Statutory Risk Coverage Charges cargo value + Customs

Duty)
5 | OTHER CHARGES
Locking charges- Per night Per container 100 per container
b | EIR (Equiptment Inspection Report) Charges 50 Per TEU




Notes:

45ft Containers will be charged 1.25 times 40ft

Statutory Taxes will be extra

Forklift charges unless mentioned other wise is 3 MT

Special Equipment / Crane means other than 3MT Forklift

Cargo Storage and demurage charges will be levied at 125/-per sqr mtr per week after free period for 1 to 4 weeks
and Rs200 per sqrmtr per week from 5th week onwards

For Containers arriving at the CFS before 08:00 am , previous date will be considered for Invoicing.

Low bed charges will be charged on Case to Case basis . Minimum Charges will be Rs.18,000/-

G hwWNR

N O

Contact:
Mr. Jacob Thomas, Director (Commercials) | +91 98211 58114 | +91 75063 94001 | jacobt®ictpl.net
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Operated by:
International Cargo Terminal Private Limited
(A Subsidiary of Teamglobal Logistics Pvt. Ltd.)

Village Khoproli, Taluka Uran, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra - 410 212
Tel: +91 98 1931 3100/ 98 1931 4100 | Email: info@ictpl.net | wwuw.globiconterminals.com

This Booklet is printed on eco friendly paper

kitethestudio@gmail.com



